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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1706

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017


CONSTRUCTION OF HALT STATION


†1706.    SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a demand since a long time for the construction of Hudera halt station on Soti Badi and Ratangarh-Sardarshahar rail line between Nahar Railway Station and Deeplana on the Sadulpur-Hanumangarh rail line;


(b) if so, whether the North-Western Railway has got a request from the public representatives in this regard;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Railways in this regard; and


(d) the time likely to be taken to set up the said two stations?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a):  Yes, Madam.


(b):  Yes, Madam.


(c): The proposal for opening of Hudera passenger halt was examined but not found justified from commercial point of view. Besides, the proposed halt is not desirable due to close proximity of less than 5 kms distance from the adjacent Nosaria halt station.


(d): Does not arise.

******

